		Docket No.: BDD-10002/04
,, °FO-1595 (Modified) ,κεν, 6-93)	07-16-2001	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
D. /B No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		Patent and Trademark Off
		<b>•</b> • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: Piease recor	u une attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name an	nd address of receiving party(ies):
Brimz, Inc. フーSン)	Nama	amin' Sun Shaydes, L.L.C.
	_	
	Internal A	Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🗶 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🗷 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Ac	Idress: 48925 West Road
Security Agreement Change		
, ,		xom 04-4 MI 700. 48303
Other	City: Wi	xom State: MI ZIP: 48393
Execution Date: 6/12/01	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗌 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers	(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a		on date of the application is:
		Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. 1	
09/612,902 Filed July 10, 2000		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	al numbers attached?	mber of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Douglas W. Sprinkle		e (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprin	kle, X Encl	osed - Any excess or insufficiency should be ited or debited to deposit account
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.		norized to be charged to deposit account
		forized to be charged to deposit
Street Address: 280 N. OldWoodward Ave., S	Suite 400 8. Deposit	account number:
Street Autress.		
	07-1180	
City: Birmingham State: MI	ZIP: 48009 DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	
		usehed copy is a true cop
9. Statement and signature.	foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
of the original document.	Dur	1 7/2/01
Douglas W. Sprinkle	Signatu	ure 2 Date
	s including cover sheet, attachr	nents, and document:
07/13/2001 GTON11 00000097 09612902		
01 FC:581 40.00 UP		PATENT
/		REEL: 011940 FRAME: 0564
		ILEE. VII 34VII ANVIE. V304

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brimz, Iac., a Nevada corporation, having a principal place of business at 122 Enterprize Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48103 ("BRIMZ"), is the owner by way of assignment, recorded in the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent Office on 08/24/00 at Reel 01 1062, Frame 0238 of the invention EYE SHIELD ASSEMBLY for which U.S. and International utility patent applications are pending, and is the owner by way of assignment of a U.S. design patent application entitled CLIP-ON SUNGLASSES; and

WHEREAS, Jamin' Sun Shaydes, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability corporation having a principal place of business at c/o Jeffery Morton, 48925 West Road, Wixom, MI 48393 ("JAMIN""), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, BRIMZ, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto JAMIN', its successors and assigns, all right title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said inventions as described in said utility patent applications and said design patent application:

<u>Serial No.</u>	Filing Date	Title
09/612,902	07/10/00	Eye Shield Assembly
PCT/US00/21767	08/09/00	Eye Shield Assembly
N/A	N/A	Clip-On Sunglasses

and to any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter, and any divisions or continuations of said applications, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or extensions of said Patents, provided, however, if JAMIN' shall materially breach either agreement between BRIMZ and JAMIN' dated (1/2, 200) or \_\_\_\_\_\_, then JAMIN' shall reassign its entire interest in each of the above utility and design patent applications to BRIMZ; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States utility and design applications to JAMIN' as assignee thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owners of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to JAMIN' or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of JAMIN' is necessary to vest in JAMIN' and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

6/12/01 Dated:

RECORDED: 07/05/2001

LH-C:\docs\B\bdd10002as3.doc

Admetic JANIN SUN SHAYPES, LLC

Jamin' Sun Shaydes, L.L.C BRIDE INC